UTAH STATE MEN'’S BASKETBALL ALL-TIME ROSTERS

1957-58 ROSTER

No. Name

3 Frank Polak

4 Bob Crane

5 Ralph Cullimore
10 Terry Conley

11 Bob Schley

12 Harold Theus

13 Bob Ipsen

14 Jim Thayer

15 Daryl Walback
20 Larry Bailey

21 Sam Hagggerty
22 Mark Klotovich
23 Martell Beeton
24 Joe Reverly

25 Jay Bates

Head Coach: H. Cecil Baker

1958-59 ROSTER

No. Name

3 Max Perry

4 Blair Fowers

5 Ralph Cullimore
11 Ron Mich’l

12 Harold Theus

13 Bob Ipsen

14 Jim Rice

15 Gilbert Walker
20 Daryl Garn

21 Reid Goldsberry
22 Dave Langrock
23 Chris Agorastos
30 Richard Lind

31 Jerry Schofield
32 Don Hull

Head Coach: H. Cecil Baker

1959-60 ROSTER

No. Name

3 Mas Perry

4 Joe Worthen

5 Ralph Cullimore
10 Gary Watts

11 Ron Mich'’l

12 Carles Belcher
14 Larry Jenson

15 Gilbert Walker
20 Tyler Wilbon

21 Darrell Warren
22 Tony Langford
23 Bill Boudreaux
24 Cornell Green
25 Don Hull

30 Paul Rasmussen
31 Jerry Schofield

Head Coach: H. Cecil Baker
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Ht.
5-11
6-1
5-11
6-1
5-10
6-3
6-5
6-0
6-0
6-0
5-10
6-0
6-0
6-3
6-1

Ht.
5-9
5-11
5-11
6-5

6-5
5-8
6-0
6-0
6-1
6-3
6-6
6-4
6-3
6-2

Ht.
5-10

5-11
5-10
6-5
5-10
6-7
6-0
6-4
6-0
6-4
6-8
6-4
6-2
6-4
6-3

Wt
160
180
160
175
165
170
190
175
180
185
155
165
180
171
185

Wit.
150
160
164
200
170
201
162
160
175
166
175
180
195
190
182

Wt
154
175
165
155
200
150
190
160
187
165
180
210
200
185
180
198

Yr
Sr.
Sr.

So.

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.

Sr.
Jr.

So.

Sr.

So.

Sr.

Hometown

Chicago, lII.
Milford, Utah
Garland, Utah
Malad, Idaho
Idaho Falls, Idaho
Oakland, Calif.
Montpelier, [Idaho
Hope, Indiana
Draper, Utah

Salt Lake City, Utah
Oakland, Calif.
West Jordan, Utah
Malad, Idaho

Salt Lake City, Utah
Idaho Falls, Utah

Hometown

Columbus, Ind.
Hooper, Utah
Garland, Utah
Henderson, Nev.
Oakland, Calif.
Montpelier, Idaho
Moab, Utah
Lyman, Wyoming
Fielding, Utah
Brigham City, Utah
San Mateo, Calif.
Burlingame, Calif.
Logan, Utah
Columbus, Ind.
Roy, Utah

Hometown

Columbus, Ind.
Panguitch, Utah
Garland, Utah
Logan, Utah
Henderson, Nev.
Richmond, Calif.
Rexburg, Idaho
Lyman, Wyo.
Richmond, Calif.
Mapleton, Utah
Spanish Fork, Utah
Dayton, Ohio
Richmond, Calif.
Roy, Utah

Hyde Park, Utah
Columbus, Ind.



1960-61 ROSTER

No. Name Pos. Ht.
3 Max Perry G 5-10
4 Bill Fivecoat G 5-10
5 Don Holman G 5-9
10 Dennis Nate G 6-1

11 Darnel Haney C 6-8
12 Kenneth Wilkes F 6-2
14 Larry Jenson C 6-7
15 Gilbert Walker G 6-1

20 Tyler Wilbon F 6-4
21 Wade Anderson G 6-2
22 Roy Richie F 6-3
24 Cornell Green F 6-5
25 Josephy Gozdziak F 6-5
30 Donald Floyd F 6-4
31 Charles Walker C 6-5
Head Coach: Ladell Andersen

1961-62 ROSTER

No. Name Pos. Ht.
3 Joe Watts G 5-10
4 Mark handsen G 6-0
5 Don Homan G 5-9
10 Dennis Nate F/G 6-2
11 Darnel Haney C 6-8
12 Daryl Garn G 6-0
14 Phil Johnson F 6-5
20 Bill Puzey F 6-3
21 Reid Goldsberry F 6-2
22 Randy Dow F 6-2
24 Cornell Green F 6-4
25 Russ O’'Leary C/F 6-5
30 Mike Casey F 6-3
31 Ron Deleon G 6-0
Head Coach: Ladell Andersen

1962-63

No. Name Pos. Ht.
3 Gary Watts G 5-10
4 Rufus Hawkins G 6-1

5 Gary Swan G 6-2
10 Mark Hasen G 6-0
11 Joe Warfel G 6-2
12 Ralph Hanson G 6-4
14 Phil Johnson F 6-5
20 Bill Puzey G 6-3
21 Reid Goldsberry G 6-1

22 Kent Jenson F/C 6-5
31 Mike Casey F 6-3
33 Wayne Estes F/C 6-6
44 Troy Collier C 6-8

Head Coach: Ladell Andersen

Wt
154
165
160
185
228
185
190
165
193
160
190
200
200
185
215

Wt
140
185
160
185
240
170
180
195
170
185
195
200
200
180

Wt
167
158
180
188
197
174
175
198
167
193
200
245
214

Hometown
Columbus, Ind.
Columbus, Ind.
Columbus, Ind.
Cokeville, Wyo.
Phoenix, Ariz.
Aurora, Utah
Rexburg, Idaho
Lyman, Wyo.
Richmond, Calif.
Rupert, Idaho
Heber City, Utah
Richmond, Calif.
Cicero, lIl.

Delta, Utah
Sacramento, Calif.

Hometown

Logan, Utah

New York City, N.Y.
Columbus, Ind.
Cokeville, Wyo.
Phoenix, Ariz.
Fielding, Utah
Grace, Idaho
Tremonton, Utah
Brigham City, Utah
Midvale, Utah
Richmond, Calif.
Fresno, Calif.
Richfield, Utah
Pueblo, Colo.

Hometown

Logan, Utah
Oakland, Calif.
Rupert, Idaho
New York City, N.Y.
Columbus, Ind.
Malad, Idaho
Grace, Idaho
Tremonton, Utah
Brigham City, Utah
Logan, Utah
Richfield, Utah
Anaconda, Mont.
Phoenix, Ariz.



No. Name Pos. Ht.
3 Gary Watts G 5-11
4 Charlie Buckner G 5-11
5 Rudy Castruita G 5-9
10 Myron Long G 5-11
11 Mickey Dittebrand G 6-1
12 Ralph Hanson G 6-4
14 Steve Jones F 6-3
15 Kent Hunsaker G 6-2
20 Delano Lyons G 6-2
22 Le Roy Walker F/IG 6-0
25 Larry Angle F 6-5
31 George Moffitt G 6-1
32 Gene Widmer F 6-3
33 Wayne Estes F/C 6-6
44 Troy Collier C 6-9
Head Coach: Ladell Andersen

1964-65

No. Name Pos. Ht.
4 Earsell Mackbee G 6-1
5 Hal Hale G 6-0
10 Myron Long G 5-11
11 Mickey Dittebrand G 6-0
12 Kent Hunsaker G 6-0
14 Steve Jones F 6-3
20 Tim Smith F 6-4
21 Clarence Jones G 6-1
22 LeRoy Walker F 6-0
25 Aldee Konopnicki C 6-5
30 Pete Ennenga C 6-7
31 Norm Siefkin F 6-6
32 Dave Olsen F 6-4
33 Wayne Estes F 6-6
44 Alan Parrish C 6-8
55 Steve Roth C 6-10
Head Coach: Ladell Andersen

1965-66

No. Name Pos. Ht.
3 George Eckardt G 6-1
4 Clarence “Lum” Jones G 6-1
5 Hal Hale G 6-1
10 Les Powell G/F 6-3
11 Kent Hunsaker G 6-1
12 Gary Schiffman G 6-0
14 Ed Stephens G/F 6-3
20 Dennis O'Brien G/F 6-2
21 Ken Belka F 6-5
22 Esthetial “Stish” Ford F 6-3
25 Larry Angle F 6-4
30 Pete Ennenga C 6-7
31 Tom Stewart C/F 6-5
32 Dave Olsen F 6-5
44 Alan Parrish C 6-8
55 Steve Roth C/F 6-9

Head Coach: Ladell Andersen

Wt
170
155
145
175
174
185
185
180
180
160
200
180
178
225
215

Wt
195
158
172
188
185
179
177
164
165
203
216
209
182
225
245
207

Wt
181
165
166
157
184
171
209
209
177
202
200
219
223
176
262
212

Hometown

Logan, Utah
Pleasant Grove, Utah
El Monte, Calif.
Greeley, Colo.

El Monte, Calif.
Malad, Idaho
Magna, Utah
Lakeview, Ore.
Montpelier, Idaho
Richmond, Calif.
Rushville, Ind.
Burley, Idaho
Geneva, Idaho
Anaconda, Mont.
Phoenix, Ariz.

Hometown

Vallejo, Calif.
Midvale, Utah
Greeley, Colo.

El Monte, Calif.
Lakeview, Ore.
Magna, Utah
Glenn Falls, N.Y.
Carlin, Nev.
Richmond, Calif.
Clearfield, Utah
Vancouver, Wash.
Sacramento, Calif.
Logan, Utah
Anaconda, Mont.
Logan, Utah
Inglewood, Calif.

Hometown
Lyndhurst, N.J.
Carlin, Nev.
Midvale, Utah
Norwalk, Calif.
Lake View, Ore.
Logan, Utah
Bakersfield, Calif.
Redwood City, Calif.
Salt Lake City, Utah
Milwaukee, Wis.
Rushville, Ind.
Vancouver, Wash.
Piedmont, Calif.
Logan, Utah
Logan, Utah
Inglewood, Calif.



1966-67

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wi, Yr Hometown

4 Clarence “Lum” Jones G 6-1 175 Sr. Carlin, Nev.

5 Hal Hale G 6-1 165 Sr. Midvale, Utah

10 Les Powell G/F 6-3 165 Sr. Norwalk, Calif.

11 Shaler Hamilton F 6-5 185 Jr. Romulus, Mich.

12 Jim Smith F 6-3 190 Jr. Stockton, Calif.

14 Fred “Luckie” Smith G 6-4 180 Jr. Detroit, Mich.

20 Dennis O'Brien G/F 6-2 210 Sr. Redwood City, Calif.
21 Ken Belka F 6-5 180 Sr. Salt Lake City, Utah
22 Jim Harrop G 6-3 195 So. Hunftsville, Utah

25 Paul Hoffman F 6-5 180 So. Redondo Beach, Calif.
30 Pete Ennenga F/C 6-7 220 Sr. Vancouver, Wash.

31 Tom Stewart F 6-6 225 Jr. Piedmont, Calif.

32 Dave Olsen F 6-5 190 Sr. Logan, Utah

44 Alan Parrish C 6-8 240 Sr. Logan, Utah

55 Larry Bunce C 7-0 240 Jr. Riverside, Calif.
Head Coach: Ladell Andersen

1967-68

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr Hometown

4 Steve Skinner G 6-1 165 So. Mesa, Ariz.

5 Dick Wade G 6-0 178 So. Monroe, Utah

10 Paul Jeppesen G 6-2 179 So. Hyde Park, Utah

11 Shaler Hamilton F/C/G 6-6 190 Sr. Romulus, Mich.

12 Jim Smith F 6-3 187 Sr. Stockton, Calif.

14 Paul Hoffman F 6-6 180 Jr. Redondo Beach, Calif.
20 Stan Buchanan F 6-6 170 So. Ogden, Utah

21 Dave Comish G 6-2 171 Jr. Cove, Utah

22 Jim Harrop G 6-2 196 Jr. Ogden, Utah

25 Jerry Thorson G 6-0 174 So. Commerce, Calif.
30 Chris Bean F/C 6-8 185 So. American Fork, Utah
31 Tom Stewart F/C 6-6 225 Sr. Piedmont, Calif.

44 Jessie Jefferson C 6-4 207 Jr. Niagara Falls, N.Y.
55 Tim Tollestrup C 6-8 215 So. Raymond, Alberta, Canada
Head Coach: Ladell Andersen

1968-69

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr Hometown

4 Louis Andersen G 6-2 170 Jr. Murtaugh, Idaho

5 Dick Wade G 6-0 175 Jr. Monroe, Utah

10 Paul Jeppesen G 6-2 181 Jr. Hyde Park, Utah

11 Stan Castleton G 6-2 183 So. Los Angeles, Calif.
20 Brent Marriott G 5-11 165 Jr. Sandy, Utah

21 Ed Epps F/IG 6-3 198 So. Washington, D.C.

25 Harley Graham G/F 6-1 175 So. Clearfield, Utah

30 Chris Bean C 6-8 185 Jr. American Fork, Utah
31 Marvin Roberts F/C 6-8 195 So. Brooklyn, N.Y.

32 John Ericksen F 6-5 195 Jr. Manti, Utah

44 Jessie Jefferson F/C 6-5 206 Sr. Niagara Falls, N.Y.
55 Tim Tollestrup C 6-8 220 Jr. Raymond, Alberta, Canada

Head Coach: Ladell Andersen



1969-70
No.
5
10
12
14
21
22
23
30
31
32
44
55

Head Coach: Ladell Andersen

Head Coach: Ladell Andersen

1971-72
No.
5
10
11
12
14
20
23
25
30
31
32

Name

Dick Wade
Paul Jeppesen
Jeff Tebbs
Terry Wakefield
Edd Epps
Nate Williams
Ron Hatch
Chris Bean
Marvin Roberts
John Ericksen
Walter Bees
Tim Tollestrup

Name

Bryan Pavlish
Ken Thompson
Dave Andersen
Jeff Tebbs
Terry Wakefield
Ed Epps

Nate Williams
Ron Hatch

Pat Cooley
Lafayette Love
Marvin Roberts
Robert Lauriski
Walter Bees

Name

Bryan Pavlish
Ken Thompson
Gary Erickson
Jeff Tebbs
Terry Wakefield
Glen Hansen
Ron Hatch

Pat Colley
Lafayette Love
Jim Boatwright
Robert Lauriski

Head Coach: T. L. Plain
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Ht.

6-3
5-11
6-2

65
6-4
6-8

6-6
6-9
6-8

Ht.
6-3
5-11
6-6
5-11
6-3
6-4
6-5

6-10

Ht.
6-3
5-11
6-3
5-11
6-3
6-5
6-4
6-3
6-10

6-7

Wt
170
185
163
165
195
207
210
191
191
198
228
227

Wt
179
147
188
170
170
220
217
187
177
200
2041
210
243

Wt
180
155
175
170
175
185
185
180
205
205
210

Yr

So.
So.
So.

Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.
So.

So.

Jr.

Yr
Jr.
Jr.

So.

Sr.
Sr.

So.

Sr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.

Hometown

Monroe, Utah
Hyde Park, Utah
Salt Lake City, Utah
Milwaukee, Wis.
Washington, D.C.
Oakland, Calif.
Midvale, Utah
American Fork, Utah
Brooklyn, N.Y.
Manti, Utah
Brooklyn, N.Y.

Raymond, Alberta, Canada

Hometown

Salt Lake City, Utah
Smithfield, Utah
Bountiful, Utah

Salt Lake City, Utah
Milwaukee, Wis.
Washington, D.C.
Oakland, Calif.
Oakland, Calif.
Berkeley, Calif.
Pittsburg, Calif.
Brooklyn, N.Y.
Logan, Utah
Brooklyn, N.Y.

Hometown

Salt Lake City, Utah
Smithfield, Utah
Salt Lake City, Utah
Salt Lake City, Utah
Milwaukee, Wis.
Grand Forks, N.D.
Midvale, Utah
Berkeley, Calif.
Pittsburgh, Calif.
Rupert, Idaho
Logan, Utah



1972-73

No. Name Pos. Ht.
5 Bryan Pavlish G/F 6-3
10 Ken Thompson G 5-11
11 Gary Erickson G 6-3
12 Darryl Owens F 6-5
14 Jimmy Moore F 6-7
20 Rich Haws G 6-4
21 Steve Willardsen C 6-11
22 Jeff Suds G 6-5
23 Ray Thompson F 6-6
25 Mlke Rock G 6-3
30 Mark Tenhoeve C/F 6-7
31 Jim Boatwright F 6-8
32 Robert Lauriski F 6-7
44 Lafayette Love C 6-10
55 Dan Dressen C/F 6-7
Kerry Rupp G 6-4
Head Coach: T. L. Plain
1973-74
No. Name Pos. Ht.
5 Kerry Rupp G 6-4
11 Gary Erickson G 6-3
12 Darryl Owens F 6-4
14 Jimmy Moore F 6-7
20 Rich Haws G/F 6-6
21 Blair Reed G 6-2
22 Reed Thomas G 6-2
23 Ray Thompson F 6-6
25 Mike Rock G 6-3
30 Ed Gregg C 7-0
31 Jim Boatwright F 6-8
44 Mark Tenhoeve C 6-7
55 Dan Dressen C 6-7
Head Coach: Dufch Belnap
1974-75
No. Name Pos. Ht.
5 Jeff Meyer G 6-4
10 Gary Malmrose G 6-2
11 Blair Martineau F 6-5
12 Darryl Owens F 6-4
14 Jimmy Moore F 6-4
20 Rich Haws F 6-6
21 Blair Reed G 6-2
23 Ray Thompson F 6-6
25 Mike Rock G 6-3
30 Ed Gregg C 7-0
31 Mike Santos C/F 6-8
32 Craig Taylor F 6-6
44 Mark Tenhoeve C/F 6-7

Head Coach: Dufch Belnap

Wt
190
160
180
195
195
190
205
190
205
170
215
210
210
205
200
180

Wt
180
180
185
195
195
170
155
205
170
220
215
215
210

Wt
180
165
170
185
195
195
170
205
170
220
215
200
215

Yr

So.

Jr.

So.

Jr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

Yr

So.
So.

Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.

Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.

Hometown

Salt Lake City, Utah
Smithfield, Utah
Salt Lake City, Utah
Madisonville, Ky.
Leakesville, Miss.
Ogden, Utah
Ephraim, Utah
Wyoming

Brigham City, Utah
Richmond, Calif.
Bountiful, Utah
Rupert, Idaho
Logan, Utah
Pittsburg, Calif.
Salt Lake City, Utah
Magna, Utah

Hometown
Magna, Utah

Salt Lake City, Utah
Madisonville, Ky.
Leakesville, Miss.
Ogden, Utah
Newark, N.J.

Soda Springs, [daho
Brigham City, Utah
Richmond, Calif.
Paramount, Calif.
Rupert, Idaho
Bountiful, Utah

Salt Lake City, Utah

Hometown
Ventura, Calif.
Bountiful, Utah
Midvale, Utah
Madisonville, Ky.
Leakesville, Miss.
Ogden, Utah
Newark, N.J.
Brigham City, Utah
Richmond, Calif.
Paramount, Calif.
Los Angeles, Calif.
Kaysville, Utah
Bountiful, Utah



1975-76

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wi, Yr Hometown

5 Jeff Meyer G/F 6-4 180 Jr. Ventura, Calif.

10 Gary Malmrose G 6-2 165 Jr. Bountiful, Utah

11 Blair Martineau F/G 6-5 170 Jr. Midvale, Utah

12 Darryl Owens F 6-4 185 Jr. Madisonville, Ky.

14 Rawlee Perkins G 6-0 155 Fr. Bountiful, Utah

21 Blair Reed G 6-2 170 Sr. Newark, N.J.

22 Oscar Williams G 5-11 173 So. Los Angeles, Calif.
23 Preston Bailess F/C 6-9 180 Fr. Corpus Christi, Texas
25 Mike Rock G 6-3 170 Sr. Richmond, Calif.
30 Ed Gregg C 7-0 228 Sr. Paramount, Calif.
31 Mike Santos C 6-8 225 So. Los Angeles, Calif.
32 Craig Taylor F 6-6 200 So. Kaysville, Utah

44 Marc Wilson F/C 6-8 220 So. Redondo Beach, Calif.
Head Coach: Dufch Belnap

1976-77

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr Hometown

5 Jeff Meyer F/G 6-4 185 Sr. Ventura, Calif.

10 Gary Malmrose G 6-2 165 Sr. Bountfiful, Utah

11 Blair Martineau F/IG 6-5 180 Jr. Midvale, Utah

12 Darryl Owens F 6-4 195 Sr. Madisonville, Ky.

14 Steve Pinegar G 6-2 175 Fr. Provo, Utah

22 Oscar Williams G 5-11 173 Jr. Los Angeles, Calif.
23 Preston Bailess F 6-9 180 So. Corpus Christi, Texas
25 Rawlee Perkins G 6-0 165 So. Bountfiful, Utah

30 Dean Hunger F 6-8 205 Fr. Kaysville, Utah

31 Mike Santos C/F 6-8 225 Jr. Los Angeles, Calif.
32 Bob Bergstrom C 6-11 210 Fr. Loveland, Colo.

44 Marc Wilson F/C 6-9 220 So. Redondo Beach, Calif.
Head Coach: Dufch Belnap

1977-78

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt Yr Hometown

5 Bryan Pavlish G 6-3 179 So. Salt Lake City, Utah
10 Ken Thompson G 5-11 147 So. Smithfield, Utah

11 Dave Andersen F 6-6 188 So. Bountfiful, Utah

12 Jeff Tebbs G 5-11 170 Jr. Salt Lake City, Utah
14 Terry Wakefield G 6-3 170 Jr. Milwaukee, Wis.

21 Ed Epps G/F 6-4 220 Sr. Washington, D.C.
22 Nate Williams F 6-5 217 Jr. Oakland, Calif.

23 Ron Hatch F 6-4 187 Jr. Oakland, Calif.

25 Pat Cooley G 6-3 177 So. Berkeley, Calif.

30 Lafayette Love C 6-10 200 So. Pittsburg, Calif.

31 Marvin Roberts F 6-8 2041 Sr. Brooklyn, N.Y.

32 Robert Lauriski F 6-7 210 So. Logan, Utah

44 Walter Bees C 6-9 243 Jr. Brooklyn, N.Y.

Head Coach: Ladell Andersen



1978-79

No. Name Pos. Ht.
5 Keith Hood G 6-3
10 Keith McDonald G 6-3
11 Rich McElrath G 6-2
12 Preston Bailess F 6-9
14 Steve Pinegar G 6-2
20 Russ Hafen F 6-6
21 Dave McCall G 6-3
23 Lea Cunningham C 6-10
25 Rawlee Perkins G 6-1

30 Dean Hunger F 6-8
31 Haakon Austefjord F 6-7
32 Craig Taylor F 6-6
44 Mark Miller F/C 6-8
55 Brian Jackson F 6-8
Head Coach: Dutch Belnap

1979-80

No. Name Pos. Ht.
5 Keith Hood G 6-2
10 Edgar Wickliffe F/IG 6-5
11 Rich McElrath G 6-2
12 Larry Bergeson G 6-0
14 Steve Pinegar G 6-2
21 Lance Washington G 6-1

22 Leo Cunningham C 6-11
25 Gary Beck F 6-7
30 Dean Hunger F 6-8
31 Haakon Austefjord F 6-7
32 Craig Taylor F 6-6
44 Mark Miller F/C 6-9
55 Brian Jackson F 6-8
Head Coach: Rod Tueller

1980-81

No. Name Pos. Ht.
5 Keith Hood G 6-3
10 Edgar Wickliffe F/IG 6-5
11 Joel Rofta G 6-1

12 Larry Bergeson G 6-0
14 Bob DeMarco G 6-3
20 Frank Shaw G/F 6-3
21 Lance Washington G 6-1

22 Leo Cunningham C 6-11
23 Greg Anderson G 6-2
25 Michael McCullough F/G 6-5
30 Jon McKenna F 6-5
31 Haakon Austefjord F 6-7
32 Scott Harries F/IG 6-5
44 Mark Miller F/C 6-9
55 Brian Jackson F 6-8

Head Coach: Rod Tueller

Wt
190
190
175
185
175
205
170
210
160
210
206
205
205
200

Wt
190
190
175
165
155
180
210
190
215
210
210
205
205

Wt
190
200
160
165
180
190
175
210
170
170
180
210
180
205
195

Yr

Jr.
Sr.

So.

Sr.
Fr.

So.

Sr.

So.

So.

Jr.

Yr

Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.

So.
So.

Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.
Sr.

Hometown

Pasadena, Calif.
Oakland, Calif.
Anaheim, Cdalif.
Corpus Christi, Texas
Provo, Utah

Boulder City, Nev.
San Francisco, Calif.
Los Angeles, Calif.
Bountiful, Utah
Kaysville, Utah

San Jose, Cadlif.
Kaysville, Utah

Fort Collins, Colo.
Los Angeles, Calif.

Hometown

Pasadena, Calif.
Las Vegas, Nev.
Palm Desert, Calif.
Driggs. Idaho
Provo, Utah

Los Angeles, Calif.
Los Angeles, Calif.
Alpine, Utah
Kaysville, Utah
San Jose, Cdlif.
Kaysville, Utah
Fort Collins, Colo.
Palos Verde, Calif.

Hometown

Pasadena, Calif.
Las Vegas, Nev.
Salt Lake City, Utah
Driggs, Idaho

Salt Lake City, Utah
Liberty, Utah

Los Angeles, Calif.
Los Angeles, Calif.
Salt Lake City, Utah
Rancho Cordova, Calif.
Hyde Park, Utah
San Jose, Cdalif.
Reno, Nev.

Fort Collins, Colo.
Palos Verde, Calif.



1981-82

No. Name Pos.
5 Greg Grant F
10 Michael McCullough G/F
11 Joel Rotfta G
12 Larry Bergeson G
14 Bob DeMarco G
20 Frank Shaw G/F
21 Lance Washington G
22 Leo Cunningham C
23 Greg Anderson G
25 Eric Petersen F
30 Dave Belshe G
31 Haakon Austefjord F
32 Scott Harries G/F
55 Mark Cutler F/C
Head Coach: Rod Tueller

1982-83

No. Name Pos.
5 Greg Grant F
10 Michael McCullough F/G
11 Joel Rotfta G
12 Jerome Wiley G
14 Bob DeMarco G
21 Lance Washington G
22 Ron Hansen C
23 Ron Ence F
25 Eric Petersen F
30 Dave Belshe G
31 Chris McMullin G
32 Scott Harries F
44 Gary Bech F/C
55 Mark Cutler F/C
Head Coach: Rod Tueller

1983-84

No. Name Pos.
5 Greg Grant F
10 Michael McCullough F/G
11 Joel Rofta G
12 Jerome Wiley G
14 Vince Washington G
20 Darrin Long G
21 Jeff Anderson F
22 Ron Hansen C
23 Ron Ence F
25 Tann Tueller G
30 Danny Conway G
31 Chris McMullin G/F
32 Reid Newey G
44 Gary Beck F/C

Head Coach: Rod Tueller

6-1

6-4

6-8

Ht.
6-7
6-5
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-1
6-10
6-7
6-7
6-3
6-5
6-6
6-10
6-8

Ht.
6-7
6-5
6-1
6-3
6-2

6-6
6-10
6-7
5-10
6-8

6-5
6-8

Wt
190
170
165
165
185
185
175
210
175
210
192
210
190
211

Wt
190
172
165
184
190
176
231
172
195
186
185
190
214
216

Wt
201
172
165
186
170
160
180
240
180
155
195
185
180
214

Yr

RFr.

Jr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.

So.

Jr.
Sr.

So.
So.

Yr

So.

Sr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.
Fr.
Jr.

So.

Sr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.

Hometown

Salt Lake City, Utah
Rancho Cordova, Calif.
Salt Lake City, Utah
Driggs. Idaho
Midvale, Utah

Liberty, Utah
Inglewood, Calif.

Los Angeles, Calif.
Salt Lake City, Utah
Orinda, Calif.
Newport Beach, Calif.
San Jose, Calif.

Reno, Nev.
Indianapoilis, Ind.

Hometown

Salt Lake City, Utah
Rancho Cordova, Calif.
Salt Lake City, Utah
Manhattan Beach, Calif.
Midvale, Utah
Inglewood, Calif.
Corning, Calif.

Salt Lake City, Utah
Orinda, Calif.

Newport Beach, Calif.
Orem, Utah

Reno, Nev.

Alpine, Utah
Indianapoilis, Ind.

Hometown

Salt Lake City, Utah
Rancho Cordova, Calif.
Sandy, Utah

Redondo Beach, Calif.
Berkeley, Calif.

Sandy, Utah

Salt Lake City, Utah
Corning, Calif.

Salt Lake City, Utah
Logan, Utah

Rexburg, [daho

Orem, Utah

Roy, Utah

Alpine, Utah



1984-85

No. Name

5 Greg Grant

10 Tann Tueller

11 Jeff Anderson

14 Vince Washingfon
20 Kevin Nixon

21 Jeff Anderson
22 Jerry Davis

25 Nathan Grant
31 Jay Talley

32 Bill Floyd

44 Gary Beck

55 Jerome Johnson

Head Coach: Rod Tueller

1985-86

No. Name

5 Greg Grant
10 Tann Tueller

11 Jeff Anderson
14 Steve McDay
20 Kevin Nixon
22 Dan Bell

23 Jon Judkins
25 Nathan Grant
30 Danny Conway
31 Mike Johnson
32 Bill Floyd

55 Gilbert Pete

Head Coach: Rod Tueller

1986-87

No. Name

11 Jeff Anderson
12 Sean Lake

14 Steve McDay
20 Kevin Nixon

21 Dan Bell

22 Todd Bearup
23 Jon Judkins
25 Nathan Grant
30 Danny Conway
31 Mike Johnson
32 Reid Newey
44 Greg Turner
55 Gilbert Pete

Head Coach: Rod Tueller
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6-8
6-8

Ht.
6-7
5-9
6-3
6-5
6-1
6-6
6-6
6-5
6-8
6-9
6-7
6-7

Ht.
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-1

6-6
6-6
6-6
6-6
6-8
6-9
6-5
6-11
6-7

Wt
205
155
163
175
180
195
210
185
182
168
215
235

Wt
205
160
165
187
180
210
185
190
200
215
170
196

Wt
175
185
190
180
210
200
185
195
200
215
185
215
196

Yr
Sr.
Sr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Jr.

So.

Fr.
Jr.

Fr.

Yr
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.

So.

Sr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Hometown

Salt Lake City, Utah
Logan, Utah
Deweyville, Utah
Berkeley, Calif.
Rancho Cordova, Calif.
Salt Lake City, Utah
Corvallis, Ore.

Salt Lake City, Utah
East Moline, Il
Ephraim, Utah
Alpine, Utah
Inglewood, Calif.

Hometown

Salt Lake City, Utah
Logan, Utah
Deweyville, Utah
Bloomington, Ind.
Sacramento, Calif.
Bountiful, Utah

Salt Lake City, Utah
Salt Lake City, Utah
Rexburg, [daho
Sunset, Utah
Ephraim, Utah
Oakland, Utah

Hometown
Deweyville, Utah
Phoenix, Ariz.
Bloomington, Ind.
Sacramento, Calif.
Bountiful, Utah
London, Ky.

Salt Lake City, Utah
Salt Lake City, Utah
Rexburg, Idaho
Sunset, Utah

Roy, Utah

Walla Walla, Wash.
Oakland, Calif.



1987-88

No. Name Pos.
11 Jeff Anderson G
12 Doug Gotcher G
14 Darren Johnson F
20 Kevin Nixon G
21 Stan Pepek F
22 Jerry Davis F/C
23 Jon Judkins G/F
25 Nathan Grant F
30 Dan Conway F
31 Chris Sheehan G
32 Reid Newey G
44 Greg Houskeeper C
55 Gilbert Pete F/C
Head Coach: Rod Tueller

1988-89

No. Name Pos.
4 Nathan Wickizer C
10 Randy Funk F
11 Albert Chappell G
14 Darrel White F
20 Kendall Youngblood G
21 Stan Pepek F
22 Jerry Davis F/C
23 Wiley Thomas G
25 Nathan Grant F
30 Dan Conway F
31 Chris Sheehan G
32 Reid Newey G
44 Greg Houskeeper C
55 Gilbert Pete F/C
Head Coach: Kohn Smith

1989-90

No. Name Pos.
4 Jeff Parris F
10 Allen Gordon F
11 Jay Goodman G
12 Sean Lake G
14 Darrel White F
20 Gary Patterson F
21 Matt Barnes G
22 Todd Bearup G/F
23 Albert Chappell G
25 Brent Lofton G
31 Rich Jardine F
32 Kendall Youngblood G
44 Troy White F/C
55 Randy Funk F

Head Coach: Kohn Smith

6-8

6-7

Ht.
6-8
6-0
5-11
6-5
6-6

6-0
6-6
6-1
6-4
6-8

6-8
6-7

Wt
181
185
175
180
210
230
190
201
215
197
197
230
200

Wt
240
210
165
192
195
207
230
187
200
210
200
198
240
200

Wt
205
170
160
200
200
195
160
215
160
190
205
200
223
215

RSr.

Sr.

So.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Yr
Jr.
Jr.

So.

Fr.
Sr.
Fr.

So.
So.

Fr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.
Jr.

Hometown

Deweyville, Utah
Fresno, Calif.

Idaho Falls, Idaho
Sacramento, Calif.
Lakewood, Calif.
Corvallis, Ore.

Salt Lake City, Utah
Salt Lake City, Utah
Rexburg, Idaho
Kirkland, Wash.
Roy, Utah

Bountiful, Utah
Oakland, Calif.

Hometown

Woods Cross, Utah
Hyrum, Utah
Downington, Penn.
Salt Lake City, Utah
Ogden, Utah

Long Beach, Calif.
Corvallis, Ore.
Oakland, Calif.
Salt Lake City, Utah
Rexburg, ldaho
Seattle, Wash.

Roy, Utah
Bountiful, Utah
Oakland, Calif.

Hometown

La Mirada, Calif.
Chicago, lII.

Fort Dodge, lowa
Phoenix, Ariz.

Salt Lake city, Utah
Redmond, Wash.
Salt Lake City, Utah
London, Ky.
Downington, Penn.
Los Angeles, Calif.
St. George, Utah
Ogden, Utah
Hammond, La.
Hyrum, Utah



1990-91
No.
10
12
14
20
21
22
25
31
32
34
35
42
44
50
55

Name

Todd Gentry
Allen Gordon
Bryon Ruffner
Darren Johnson
Matt Barnes
Jay Goodman
Brent Lofton
Rich Jardine
Kendall Youngblood
Gary Patterson
Jeff Parris

Eric Franson
Roger Daley
Charlie Sager
Randy Funk

Head Coach: Kohn Smith

1991-92
No.
15
21
22
25
30
31
32
34
40
41
42
44
50
55

Name

Mallory Nesmith
Robert James
Jay Goodman
Brent Lofton
Todd Gentry
Abie Ramirez
Kendall Youngblood
Gary Patterson
Jon Wickizer
Roger Hendrix
Carlito DaSilva
Roger Daley
Carlie Sager
Nathan Wickizer

Head Coach: Kohn Smith

1992-93
No.
4
15
20
21
22
24
25
30
31
34
35
40
42
55

Name

Junsie Coften
Sanchetz Turner
Greg Raymond
Robert James
Jay Goodman
Emile Shephard
Trent Rose

Todd Gentry
Abie Ramirez
Gary Patterson
Rod Hay

Jon Wickizer
Carlito DaSilva
Nathan Wickizer

Head Coach: Kohn Smith

"0
o
o

TOT T MO MO OO T O

"0
(o]
o

OOTOO "1 OO0 00

"0
o
o

Omm T 0000000

6-10

7-0

Wt
175
175
195
180
155
165
195
205
205
200
215
230
225
210
225

Wt
156
175
165
200
175
195
205
200
200
200
255
230
225
255

Wt
205
165
175
175
170
215
205
185
205
200
210
200
250
255

RSo.

So.
Sr.
Jr.

So.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.

RFr.

RFr.

Sr.
So.

Hometown

Orem, Utah
Chicago, llI.

Provo, Utah

Idaho Falls, Idaho
Salt Lake City, Utah
Fort Dodge, lowa
Los Angeles, Calif.
St. George, Utah
Ogden, Utah
Redmond, Wash.
La Mirada, Calif.
American Fork, Utah
Craig, Alaska
Grand Prairie, Texas
Hyrum, Utah

Hometown

South Bronx, N.Y.
Irving, Texas

Fort Dodge, lowa
South Central Los Angeles, Calif.
Orem, Utah
Redding, Calif.
Ogden, Utah
Redmond, Wash.
Woods Cross, Utah
Rolling Hills, Calif.
Campinas, Brazil
Craig, Alaska
Grand Prairie, Texas
Woods Cross, Utah

Hometown
Chapel Hill, N.C.
Vancleave, Miss.
Logan, Utah
Irving, Texas

Fort Dodge, lowa
Tigard, Ore.

Idaho Falls, Idaho
Orem, Utah
Redding, Calif.
Redmond, Wash.
Houston, Texas
Woods Cross, Utah
Campinas, Brazil
Woods Cross, Utah



1993-94

No. Name

2 Corwin Woodard
4 Junsie Coftten

10 Tony Schumacher
11 Roddie Anderson
14 Bryon Ruffner

15 Cade Osborn

23 Jarobi Kemp

24 Emile Shephard
25 Trent Rose

32 Novich Hunter

35 Covington Cormier
40 Jon Wickizer

42 Eric Franson

55 Nathan Wickizer

Head Coach: Larry Eustachy

1994-95

No. Name

3 Myron Simms

4 Corwin Woodard
11 Roddie Anderson
15 Cade Osborn

23 Jarobi Kemp

24 Maurice Spillers

30 Silas Mills

32 Novich Hunter

40 Jon Wickizer

42 Eric Franson

44 Jermaine Womack
53 Covington Cormier
55 Nathan Wickizer

Head Coach: Larry Eustachy

1995-96

No. Name

3 Myron Simms

4 Brad Geddes

5 Justin Jones

10 Reggie Tucker
11 Sam Turks

13 Duane Rogers
20 Cade Osborn
24 Maurice Spillers
30 Silas Mills

31 Antwan Smith
32 Phillip Kennedy
33 Chris Russell

34 Brent Moore

40 Jon Wickizer

4] Novich Hunter
42 Eric Franson

44 Jermaine Womack

Head Coach: Larry Eustachy
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6-1

6-2

7-0

6-0

6-2

6-8
6-2
6-8
6-4

Wt
180
170
190
180
175
225
210
235
200
230
208
190
255

Wt
180
188
185
180
155
185
180
215
200
220
175
225
180
210
263
240
215

RFr.
So.

Jr.
Jr.

RJr.

Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

RSr.

Sr.

Hometown

Wilson, N.C. (Chipola JC)

Chapel Hill, N.C. (Eastern Utah)
Kennewick, Wash. (Kamiakin HS)
Baltimore, Md. (Columbia College)
Provo, Utah (Timpview HS)

Magna, Utah (Cyprus HS)

Chicago, lll. (St. Fracis DeSales HS)
Tigard, Ore. (Southern Idaho)

Idaho Falls, Idaho (Southern Idaho)
Stamford, Conn. (St. Peter’s)
Jennings, La. (Connecticut)

Woods Cross, Utah (Woods Cross HS)
American Fork, Utah (American Fork HS)
Woods Cross, Utah (Kearns HS)

Hometown

Denver, Colo. (Mid-Plains CC)

Wilson, N.C. (Chipola JC)

Baltimore, Md. (Columbia College)
Magna, Utah (Cyprus HS)

Chicago, lll. (St. Francis DeSales HS)

Los Angeles, Calif. (Los Angeles SW Coll.)
Milwaukee, Wis. (Salt Lake CC)
Stamford, Conn. (St. Peter’s)

Woods Cross, Utah (Woods Cross HS)
American Fork, Utah (American Fork HS)
Jersey City, N.J. (Champilain JC)
Jennings, La. (Connecticut)

Woods Cross, Utah (Kearns HS)

Hometown

Denver, Colo. (Mid-Plains CC)

Mesa, Ariz. (Mountian View HS)

Malad, Idaho (Idaho State)

Cleveland, Tenn. (Hiwassee College)
Hawthorne, Calif. (Inglewood HS)
Detroit, Mich. (Polk CC)

Magna, Utah (Cyprus HS)

Los Angeles, Calif. (Locke HS/Los Angeles SW Coll.)
Milwaukee, Wis. (Salt Lake CC)

St. Petersburg, Fla. (Tallahassee CC)
Many, La. (Bossier City CC)

Clinton, Miss. (Bevill State CC)

Ogden, Utah (Ogden HS)

Woods Cross, Utah (Woods Cross HS)
Stamford, Conn. (St. Peter’s)

American Fork, Utah (American Fork HS)
Jersey City, N.J. (Champlain JC)



No. Name Pos. Ht.
3 Marcus Saxton G 6-2
4 Kevin Rice G/F 6-3
5 Justin Jones G 6-3
10 Michael Jones G/F 6-9
13 Duane Rogers G 6-4
23 Greg Larson F 6-7
24 Maurice Spillers F 6-7
25 Dan Stewart F 6-7
31 Antwan Smith C 6-8
32 Dave Isaacson F 6-7
34 Charles Brady F 6-6
41 Larrell Redic C 7-0
Head Coach: Larry Eustachy
1997-98
No. Name Pos. Ht.
3 Marcus Saxton G 6-2
4 Kevin Rice G/F 6-3
5 Justin Jones G 6-3
10 Michael Jones G/F 6-9
11 Neal Geddes G 6-0
12 Rashad Elliott G 5-9
13 Mark Thurston G 6-5
15 Dax Andersen G 5-9
21 Tyrone Allick G 6-1
25 Marcel Davis F 6-6
30 Rick Randalll G 6-3
32 Dave Isaacson F 6-7
34 Pharoah Davis F 6-5
40 Donnie Johnson F 6-6
41 Brandon Birch F 6-7
Charles Brady F 6-6
Head Coach: Larry Eustachy
1998-99
No. Name Pos. Ht.
4 Rashad Elliott G 5-8
5 Eric Schmieder G 6-2
13 Brad Willden F 6-4
14 Dimitri Jorssen C 6-11
20 Brandon Fries G 6-1
21 Tyrone Allick G 6-1
22 Troy Rolle G 6-2
24 Brennan Ray F 6-5
30 Rick Randall G 6-3
31 Tony Brown G 6-3
32 Spencer Nelson G/F 6-7
34 Pharoah Davis F 6-5
40 Donnie Johnson F 6-6
41 Brandon Birch F 6-7

Head Coach: Stew Morrill

Wt
195
185
185
180
185
210
215
205
220
210
230
280

Wt
201
196
187
185
182
170
185
144
163
210
195
202
228
217
200
250

Wit.
179
170
200
232
191
176
203
194
191
194
207
231
217
205

Yr
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

RSo.

Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.

Yr
Jr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.

Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.

Hometown

Columbia, S.C. (A.C. Flora HS/Chipola JC)

San Antonio, Texas (East Central HS/Midland JC)
Malad, Idaho (Malad HS/Idaho State)

Evanston, Wyo. (Evanston HS/Coll. of Eastern Utah)
Detroit, Mich. (Northern HS/Polk CC)

Sandy, Utah (Alta HS/Snow College)

Los Angeles, Calif. (Locke HS/Los Angeles SW Caoll.)
Salt Lake City, Utah (East HS)

St. Petersburg, Fla. (Gibbs HS/Tallahassee CC)
Kaysville, Utah (Davis HS/Ricks College)
Natchez, Miss. (Jefferson HS/Otero JC)

Las Vegas, Nev. (Valley HS/Lasson CC)

Hometown

Columbia, S.C. (A.C. Flora HS/Chipola JC)

San Antonio, Texas (East Central HS/Midland JC)
Malad, Idaho (Malad HS/Idaho State)

Evanston, Wyo. (Evanston HS/Coll. of Eastern Utah)
Ogden, Utah (Ogden HS/Snow JC)

Montgomery, Ala. (Davis HS/George Wallace CC)
Hyde Park, Utah (Sky View HS)

Ephraim, Utah (South Sevier HS)

St. Croix, Virgin Islands (Central HS/Pensacola JC)
El Cerrito, Callif. (El Cerrito HS/Monterrey Peninusula JC)
Washington, Ga. (Wilkes HS/Coastal Georgia JC)
Kaysville, Utah (Davis HS/Ricks College)
Palmdale, Calif. (Highland HS/Chipola JC)
Selma, Ala. (Selma HS/Pearl River JC)

North Logan, Utah (Sky View HS/Deerfield Prep)
Natchez, Miss. (Jefferson County HS/Otero JC)

Hometown

Montgomery, Ala. (Davis HS/ George Wallace CC)
Chester, N.J. (West Morris Central HS)

Sandy, Utah (Alta HS/Utah Valley State Coll.)
Theux, Belgium (Saint Roch HS/Lassen JC)
Ogden, Utah (Ogden HS/Snow JC)

St. Croix, Virgin Islands (Central HS/Pensacola JC)
Orlando, Fla. (Dr. Phillips HS/Chipola JC)
Chandler, Ariz. (Chandler HS/Mesa CC)
Washington, Ga. (Wilkes HS/Coastal Georgia JC)
Hyrum, Utah (Mountain Crest HS)

Pocatello, Idaho (Pocatello HS)

Palmdale, Calif. (Highland HS/Chipola JC)
Selma, Ala. (Selma HS/Pearl River JC)

North Logan, Utah (Sky View HS/Deerfield Prep)



1999-2000

No.
4

5
10
11
13
14
15
22

Name

Jason Napier
Shawn Daniels
Bernard Rock
Dan Stewart
Brad Willden
Dimitri Jorssen
Rashaun Thomas
Troy Rolle
Brenna Ray
Dion Bailey
Curtis Bobb
Tony Brown
Andre Mahorn
Chad Evans

Head Coach: Stew Morrill

Name

Thomas Vincent
Jeremy Vague
Shawn Daniels
Bernard Rock
Dan Stewart
Mike Stowell
Dimitri Jorssen
Nate Bullen
Calvin Brown
Curtis Bobb
Brennan Ray
Dion Bailey
Tony Brown
Toraino Johnson
Jason Napier
Chad Evans
Lemar Gayle

Head Coach: Stew Morrill

Name

Ronnie Ross
Desmond Pinegar
Thomas Vincent
Jeremey Vague
Toraino Johnson
Mike Puzey
Mike Stowell
Kevin Williams
Calvin Brown
Ryan Wheeler
Cardell Butler
Brennan Ray
Tony Brown
Spencer Nelson
Jason Napier
Nate Harris
Mike Ahmad
Chad Evans

Head Coach: Stew Morrill
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Ht.

6-6
5-10
6-7

6-11
5-11
6-2

6-3
6-6
6-3

6-7

Ht.

6-7
5-10
6-9
6-4
6-9
6-3
6-3
5-10
6-4

165
210
205
242
190
210
215
185
200
194
215
210

260
155
220
200
245
165
150
210
215
190
195
210
185
210
190

Wt
185
240
175
245
210
235
200
190
155
195
200
215
195
210
185
215
235
215

RFr.

Yr
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
RFr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.

RSo.

Fr.
Jr.
So.

Hometown

Indianapolis, Ind. (Park Tudor HS)

Bakersfield, Calif. (Highland HS/Bakersfield JC)
Mayer, Ariz. (Orme HS/New Mexico Military)

Salt Lake City, Utah (East HS)

Sandy, Utah (Alta HS/Utah Valley State Coll.)
Theux, Belgium (Saint Roch HS/Lassen JC)
Victorville, Calif. (Victor Valley HS/Fullerton JC)
Orlando, Fla. (Phillips HS/Chipola JC)

Chandler, Ariz. (Chandler HS/Mesa CC)

West Covina, Calif. (West Covina HS/Santa Rosa JC)
Aurora, Colo. (Hinkley HS/Coll. of Southern Idaho)
Hyrum, Utah (Mountain Crest HS)

East Orange, N.J. (Scott HS/Cerro Cosa JC)
Ogden, Utah (Weber HS)

Hometown

Overland Park, Kan. (Olathe East HS)

San Marcos, Calif. (San Marcos HS/Canada JC)
Bakersfield, Calif. (Highland HS/Bakersfield JC)
Mayer, Ariz. (Orme HS/New Mexico Military)

Salt Lake City, Utah (East HS)

San Juan Capistrano, Calif. (Capistrano Valley HS)
Theux, Belgium (Saint Roch HS/Lassen JC)

Salt Lake City, Utah (West HS)

East Palo Alto, Calif. (Eastside Prep)

Aurora, Colo. (Hinkley HS/Coll. of Southern Idaho)
Chandler, Ariz. (Chandler HS/Mesa CC)

West Covina, Calif. (West Covina HS/Santa Rosa JC)
Hyrum, Utah (Mountain Crest HS)

El Paso, Texas (Andress HS/Garden City JC)
Indianapolis, Ind. (Park Tudor HS)

Ogden, Utah (Weber HS)

Long Beach, Calif. (Jordan HS/Cerritos JC)

Hometown

Jeanerette, La. (Jeanerette HS/John Wood JC)
Upland, Calif. (Upland HS/Ventura JC)

Kansas City, Mo. (Olathe East HS)

San Marcos, Calif. (San Marcos HS/Canada JC)
El Paso, Texas (Andress HS/Garden City JC)

Roy, Utah (Roy HS/Utah)

San Juan Capistrano, Calif. (Capistrano Valley HS)
Houston, Texas (Stephen F. Austin HS)

East Palo Alto, Calif. (Eastside Prep)

Marietta, Ga. (Wheeler HS/Tyler JC)

San Francisco, Calif. (San Mateo HS/Coll. of Southern Idaho)
Chandler, Ariz. (Chandler HS/Mesa CC)

Hyrum, Utah (Mountain Crest HS)

Pocatello, Idaho (Pocatello HS)

Indianapolis, Ind. (Park Tudor HS)

Smithfield, Utah (Sky View HS)

Glendora, Cdlif. (Glendora HS/Irvine Valley JC)
Ogden, Utah (Weber HS)



No. Name

1 Ronnie Ross

2 Desmond Penigar
4 Nate Harris

5 Toraino Johnson
11 Mike Puzey

13 Michael Stowell
15 Cardell Butler
20 Mark Brown

21 Calvin Brown

22 K.C. Comadena
24 Greg Patton

25 John Neil

31 lan McVey

32 Spencer Nelson
42 Mike Ahmed

44 Chad Evans

Head Coach: Stew Morrill

2003-04

No. Name

2 Quenton Harvey
3 Cassiano Matheus
4 Nate Harris

15 Cardell Butler

20 Mark Brown

21 Calvin Brown

22 Jimmie Edwards
23 Chris Huber

24 Tyler Williams

25 John Neil

30 Jason Williams
31 lan McVey

32 Spencer Nelson
42 Mike Ahmed

44 Chad Evans

Head Coach: Stew Morrill

2004-05

No. Name

1 Marques Crane
2 David Pak

3 Cass Matheus
4 Nate Harris

5 Robert Cox

11 Jimmie Edwards
15 Tai Wesley

20 Jaycee Carroll
21 Calvin Brown
23 Chris Huber

24 Tyler Williams

25 John Neil

30 Jason Williams
31 lan McVey

32 Spencer Nelson
42 Danny Gray

44 Matt Formisano

Head Coach: Stew Morrill
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6-8

Ht.

6-10
6-7
6-4

5-10

5-10

5-10
6-1
6-1
6-6
6-7
6-9
6-8
6-9
6-7

Ht.
6-4
6-2
6-10
6-7
6-4
5-10
6-6

5-10
6-1
6-1
6-6
6-7

6-8
6-8
6-8

Wt
210
200
235
225
190
160
230
175
165
190
200
210
198
225
225
230
220

RFr.
Sr.
Sr.

So.
Jr.
Jr.

So.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

RSo.

Sr.
Jr.

RJr.
Jr.
RJr.
Jr.

RSr.

Sr.

Yr

Jr.

Jr.
RJr.
Jr.

So.
So.
Fr.

Fr.

Sr.

Jr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Jr.

Fr.

Hometown

Jeanerette, La. (Jeanerette HS/John Wood JC)
Upland, Calif. (Upland HS/Ventura JC)

Smithfield, Utah (Sky View HS)

El Paso, Texas (Andress HS/Garden City JC)

Roy, Utah (Roy HS/Utah)

San Juan Capistrano, Calif. (Capistrano Valley HS)
San Francisco, Calif. (San Mateo HS/Coll. of Southern Idaho)
Tucson, Ariz. (Santa Rita HS/Saddleback JC)

East Palo Alto, Calif. (Eastside Prep)

Logan, Utah (Logan HS)

Minneapolis, Minn. (Patrick Henry HS/Northeastern JC)
Los Altos, Calif. (Pinewood HS/Canada JC)
Princeton, Minn. (Princeton HS/Fergus Falls JC)
Pocatello, Idaho (Pocatello HS)

Glendora, Cdalif. (Glendora HS/Irvine Valley JC)
Ogden, Utah (Weber HS)

Hometown

Reseda, Calif. (Grover Cleveland HS/Compton Coll.)
Sao Paulo, Brazil (Externato Madir Alix HS/South Plains Coll.)
Smithfield, Utah (Sky View HS)

San Francisco, Calif. (San Mateo HS/Coll. of Southern Idaho)
Tucson, Ariz. (Santa Rita HS/Saddleback JC)

East Palo Alto, Calif. (Eastside Prep)

Malad, Idaho (Malad HS)

Garland, Utah (Bear River HS/Dixie State Coll.)
Santa Cruz, Cdlif. (Santa Cruz HS/Cabirillo CC)
Los Altos, Calif. (Pinewood HS/Canada JC)
Vallejo, Calif. (Vallejo HS/Santa Rosa JC)
Princeton, Minn. (Princeton HS/Fergus Falls JC)
Pocatello, Idaho (Pocatello HS)

Glendora, Cdlif. (Glendora HS/Irvine Valley JC)
Ogden, Utah (Weber HS)

Hometown

Bellflower, Calif. (Ocean View HS/Saddleback JC)
Orange, Calif. (Nelles HS/Saddleback JC)

Sao Paulo, Brazil (Externato Madir Alix HS/South Plains Coll.)
Smithfield, Utah (Sky View HS)

Macon, Ga. (Windsor Academy/Allen County CC)
Malad, Idaho (Malad HS)

Provo, Utah (Provo HS)

Evanston, Wyo. (Evanston HS)

East Palo Alto, Calif. (Eastside Prep)

Garland, Utah (Bear River HS/Dixie State Coll.)
Santa Cruz, Cdlif. (Santa Cruz HS/Cabirillo CC)

Los Altos, Cdalif. (Pinewood HS/Canada JC)
Vallejo, Calif. (Vallejo HS/Santa Rosa JC)
Princeton, Minn. (Princeton HS/Fergus Falls JC)
Pocatello, Idaho (Pocatello HS)

Harlem, N.Y. (Art & Design Institute/Ventura JC)
Centennial, Colo. (Heritage HS)



No. Name

1 Mike Daniels

2 David Pak

3 Cass Matheus

4 Nate Harris

5 Humphrey Jackson
11 Arvydas Vaitiekus
12 Everett Morgan
20 Jaycee Carroll

21 Chris Session

23 Chris Huber

24 Durral Peterson
25 Nick Hammer

30 Chaz Spicer

31 Steve Cobbley
44 Nate Bendall

Head Coach: Stew Morrill

2006-07

No. Name

0 Mikel Watson

3 Nick Hammer

4 Blake Tillotson

10 Kris Clark

11 Arvydas Vaitiekus
12 Josh Taylor

15 Aaron England
20 Jaycee Carroll

21 Chris Session

23 O.J. Harrison

24 Durrall Peterson
30 Chaz Spicer

31 Michael Earl

34 Brayden Bell

40 Stephen DuCharme

Head Coach: Stew Morrill

2007-08

No. Name

2 Brad Brown

3 Nick Hammer

5 Pooh Williams

10 Kris Clark

11 DeUndrae Spraggins
15 Desmond Stephens
20 Jaycee Carroll

21 Brayden Bell

24 Tyler Newbold

25 Jaxon Myaer

34 Modou Niang

40 Stephen DuCharme
42 Tai Wesley

44 Matt Formisano

55 Gary Wilkinson

Head Coach: Stew Morrill
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Ht.

6-2
6-10
6-7

6-11
6-2
6-2

6-1
6-3
6-6
6-7
6-9
6-8

6-11
6-3

6-2
6-6
6-4
6-3
6-7
6-8
6-9
6-8

180
230
165
180
175
215
185
200
215
210
240
230

Wt
195
205
200
180
180
150
175
240
200
150
240
230
230
230
240

RJr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.

So.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

So.
Jr.

Yr
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.

RSo.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.

RFr.
RFr.

Jr.

Hometown

El Paso, Texas (Hanks HS/Grayson County Coll.)
Orange Calif. (Nelles HS/Saddleback JC)

Sao Paulo, Brazil (Externato Madir Alix HS/South Plains Coll.)
Smithfield, Utah (Sky View HS)

Redwood, Calif. (Woodside HS)

Telsiai, Lithuania (V. Borisevicius Catholic HS/Marshallfown CC)
Newark, N.J. (Laurinburg Prep/Los Angeles CC)
Evanston, Wyo. (Evanston HS)

Lancaster, Texas (Lancaster HS/Grayson County Coll.)
Garland, Texas (Bear River HS/Dixie State Coll.)
Raleigh, N.C. (Millbrook HS/Hutchinson CC)

St. George, Utah (Snow Canyon HS/Dixie State Coall.)
Indianapoalis, Ind. (Lawrence North HS/Kankakee CC)
Pocatello, Idaho (Highland HS/North Idaho JC)
Salt Lake City, Utah (Skyline HS)

Hometown

Oceanside, Calif. (El Camino HS/Saddleback JC)
St. George, Utah (Snow Canyon HS/Dixie State Coll.)
Sandy, Utah (Alta HS)

Wilmington, N.C. (New Hanover HS/Vincennes Univ.)
Telsiai, Lithuania (V. Borisevicius Catholic HS/Marshallfown CC)
Bountiful, Utah (Bountiful HS)

West Valley City, Utah (Cyprus HS)

Evanston, Wyo. (Evanston HS)

Dallas, Texas (Lancaster HS/Grayson County Coll.)
Danville, lll. (The Winchendon School Prep/Vincennes Univ.)
Raleigh, N.C. (Millbrook HS/Hutchinson CC)
Indianapoalis, Ind. (Lawrence North HS/Kankakee CC)
Pomona, Calif. (Diamond Ranch HS/Fullerton CC)
Brighton, Utah (Brighton HS/Ohio State)

Andover, Kan. (Andover Central HS/Hutchinson CC)

Hometown

Orono, Minn. (Orono HS)

St. George, Utah (Snow Canyon HS/Dixie State Coll.)
Federal Way, Wash. (Federal Way HS)

Wilmington, N.C. (New Hanover HS/Vincennes Univ.)
East St. Louis, lll. (Ofallon Township HS/Paris JC)
Bloomington, Ind. (Bloomington South HS/SE lllinois JC)
Evasnton, Wyo. (Evanston HS)

Brighton, Utah (Brighton HS/Ohio State)

Payston, Utah (Payson HS)

Salt Lake City, Utah (Judge Memorial HS)
Richard-Toll, Senegal (Hackioji HS[Tokyo, Japan])
Andover, Kan. (Andover Central HS/Hutchinson CC)
Provo, Utah (Provo HS)

Centennial, Colo. (Heritage HS)

South Jordan, Utah (Bingham HS/Salt Lake CC)



2008-09

No. Name Pos. Ht.

4 Clint Lee F 6-5
5 Pooh Williams G/F 6-3
11 Skyler Halford G 6-1

12 Deremy Geiger G 5-10
13 Richard Sirju G 6-2
14 Stavon Williams G 6-3
15 Modou Niang C 6-10
21 Jared Quayle G 6-1

22 Brady Jardine G/F 6-7
23 Dominique Cooks G 6-3
24 Tyler Newbold G/F 6-4
25 Jaxon Myaer G 5-9

42 Tai Wesley F 6-7
44 Matt Formisano F 6-8
55 Gary Wilkinson F 6-9
Head Coach: Stew Morrill

2009-10

No. Name Pos. Ht.

2 Preston Eaton G 5-10
5 Pooh Williams G/F 6-3
12 Brian Green G 6-1

13 Preston Medlin G 6-4
15 Modou Niang C 6-10
21 Jared Quayle G 6-1

22 Brady Jardine F 6-7
23 Tyrone White F 6-6
24 Tyler Newbold G 6-4
25 Jaxon Myaer G 5-9
30 Morgan Grim F 6-8
35 Nate Bendall F 6-9
42 Tai Wesley F 6-7
44 Matt Formisano F 6-8
54 Anthony Diloreto C 7-1

Head Coach: Stew Morrill

2010-11

No. Name Pos. Ht.

3 Brockeith Pane G 6-1

4 Antonio Bumpus G 6-3
5 Pooh Williams G/F 6-4
10 Leon Cooper, Jr. G 6-1

11 Brad Brown F 6-6
13 Preston Medlin G 6-4
14 E.J. Farris G 6-2
15 James Walker lI G 6-2
21 Morgan Grim F 6-8
22 Brady Jardine F 6-7
23 Brian Green G 6-1

24 Tyler Newbold G 6-5
31 Ben Clifford F 6-7
35 Nate Bendall F 6-9
42 Tai Wesley F 6-7
44 Matt Formisano F 6-8
45 Leland Miller C 7-1

Head Coach: Stew Morrill

Wt
195
185
190
170
190
175
185
180
230
220
200
210
220
250
240
240
230

RFr.
So.
So.
Sr.

RSo.

Sr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.

Yr
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Fr.

RJr.

Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.

Hometown

North Logan, Utah (Sky View HS/Eastern Utah JC)
Federal Way, Wash. (Federal Way HS)

Orem, Utah (Timpanogos HS)

Las Vegas, Nev. (Canyon Springs HS)

Sunrise, Fla. (Piper HS/Daytona Beach CC)
Minneapolis, Minn. (Roosevelt HS/San Jacinto JC)
Richard-Toll, Senegal (Hackioji HS[Tokyo, Japan])
Perry, Utah (Box Elder HS/Western Wyoming CC)
Twin Falls, Idaho (Twin Falls HS)

Wollongong, Australia (Holy Spirit Coll.)

Payson, Utah (Payson HS)

Salt Lake City, Utah (Judge Memorial HS)

Provo, Utah (Provo HS)

Centennial, Colo. (Heritage HS)

South Jordan, Utah (Bingham HS/Salt Lake CC)

Hometown

Springville, Utah (Springville HS)

Federal Way, Wash. (Federal Way HS)

Kaysville, Utah (Davis HS/Salt Lake CC)
Carrollton, Texas (Hebron HS)

Richard-Toll, Senegal (Hackioji HS[Tokyo, Japan])
Perry, Utah (Box Elder HS/Western Wyoming CC)
Twin Falls, Idaho (Twin Falls HS)

Portland, Ore. (Jefferson HS/Air Force Prep)
Payson, Utah (Payson HS)

Salt Lake City, Utah (Judge Memorial HS)
Riverton, Utah (Riverton HS/Utah)

Salt Lake City, Utah (Skyline HS/Salt Lake CC)
Provo, Utah (Provo, HS)

Centennial, Colo. (Heritage HS)

Minnetonka, Minn. (Hopkins HS)

Hometown

Dallas, Texas (Carter HS/Midland JC)

Columbus, Ohio (Eastmoor Academy/Harcum CC)
Federal Way, Wash. (Federal Way, Wash.)
Freeport, Bahamas (Sunrise Christian Acad. [Wichita, Kan.])
Orono, Minn. (Orono HS)

Carrollton, Texas (Hebron HS)

Newark, Calif. (Newark Memorial HS/Coll. of Sequoias)
Long Beach, Calif. (Los Alamitos HS)

Riverton, Utah (Riverton HS/Utah)

Twin Falls, Idaho (Twin Falls HS)

Kaysville, Utah (Davis HS/Salt Lake CC)

Payson, Utah (Payston HS)

South Jordan, Utah (Bingham HS)

Salt Lake City, Utah (Skyline HS/Salt Lake CC)
Provo, Utah (Provo HS)

Centennial, Colo. (Heritage HS)

St. George, Utah (Snow Canyon HS/Northeastern JC)



2011-12

No. Name

0 Brockeith Pane
1 Ben Clifford

3 Sam Orchard

5 Steven Thornton
11 Adam Thoseby
12 Danny Berger
13 Preston Medlin
14 E.J. Farris

15 Mitch Bruneel

21 Morgan Grim

22 Brady Jardine
24 Antfonio Bumpus
25 Jordan Stone
30 David Collette
34 Kyisean Reed
40 Igor Premasunac
42 Jarred Shaw

Head Coach: Stew Morrill

2012-13

No. Name

0 Marcel Davis

1 Ben Clifford

2 Quinn Taylor

4 Matt Lopez

5 Jarred Shaw
12 Danny Berger
13 Preston Medlin
15 Marvin Jean
20 TeNale Roland
21 Spencer Butterfield
25 Jordan Stone
30 Sean Harris

32 Quincy Bair

34 Kyisean Reed

Head Coach: Stew Morrill

2013-14

No. Name

0 Marcel Davis

1 Ben Clifford

3 Terrell Young

5 Jarred Shaw

10 Viko Noma'aea
12 Danny Berger
13 Preston Medlin
14 Jalen Moore

20 TeNale Roland
21 Spencer Butterfield
23 Kyle Davis

24 JoJo McClaston
25 Jordan Stone

30 Sean Harris

31 James Croasdell
41 Carson Shanks

Head Coach: Stew Morrill
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6-4

6-7

6-10
6-8
6-6
6-8

6-10

Ht.
6-2
6-7
6-3
6-10
6-1
6-6
6-4
6-7
6-0
6-3

6-3
6-10
6-7

7-0

170
245
235
205
185
190
170
205
270
220
180
215

Wt
180
220
180
235
170
205
185
190
170
205
225
180
270
220
210
235

RSo.

Jr.
So.
Sr.
Sr.
RJr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.

Yr

Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
RJr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.

Hometown

Dallas, Texas (Carter HS/Midland JC)

South Jordan, Utah (Bingham HS)

Salt Lake City, Utah (Highland HS)

Valencia, Calif. (Golden Valley HS)

Henley-on-Thames, England (U-18 Reading Rockets/Maine Central Inst.)
Medford, Ore. (North Medford HS/Chemeketa CC)
Carrollton, Texas (Hebron HS)

Newark, Calif. (Newark Memorial HS/College of Sequoias)
Boise, Idaho (Eagle HS/Coll. of Southern Idaho)
Riverton, Utah (Riverton HS/Utah)

Twin Falls, Idaho (Twin Falls HS)

Columbus, Ohio (Eastmoor Academy/Harcum CC)
Smithfield, Utah (Sky View HS)

Murray, Utah (Murray HS)

Palmdale, Calif. (Highland HS/Antelope Valley JC)
Zagreb, Croatia (School of Economics/Lon Morris JC)
Dallas, Texas (Carter HS/Oklahoma State)

Hometown

American Fork, Utah (American Fork HS)

South Jordan, Utah (Bingham HS)

Houston, Texas (Langham Creek HS)

Erial, N.J. (Washington Township/La Salle)

Dallas, Texas (Carter HS/Oklahoma State)
Medford, Ore. (North Medford HS/Chemeketa CC)
Carrollton, Texas (Hebron HS)

Harriman, N.Y. (Mt. Zion [N.C.] Christian Acad./Sullivan CC)
Louisville, Ky. (New Albany [Ind.] HS/Rend Lake Coll.)
Loomis, Calif. (Del Oro HS/Yuba CC)

Smithfield, Utah (Sky View HS)

Rocklin, Calif. (Rocklin HS/Yuba CC)

American Fork, Utah (American Fork HS)
Palmdale, Calif. (Highland HS/Antelope Valley JC)

Hometown

American Fork, Utah (American Fork HS)

South Jordan, Utah (Bingham HS)

Salt Lake City, Utah (Judge Memorial HS)

Dallas, Texas (Carter HS/Oklahoma State)

Las Vegas, Nev. (Sierra Vista Mountain HS)
Medford, Ore. (North Medford HS/Chemeketa CC)
Carrollton, Texas (Hebron HS)

Smithfield, Utah (Sky View HS)

Louisville, Ky. (New Albany [Ind.] HS/Rend Lake Coll.)
Loomis, Calif. (Del Oro HS/Yuba CC)

Draper, Utah (Alta HS/Southern Utah)

Dublin, Calif. (Dublin HS)

Smithfield, Utah (Sky View HS)

Rocklin, Calif. (Rocklin HS/Yuba CC)
Albuquerque, N.M. (Albuquerque HS)

Prior Lake, Minn. (Prior Lake HS)



2014-15
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Name

Trace Cureton
Viko Noma'aea
Darius Perkins
Sam Orchard
Julion Pearre
Konner Frey
Lew Evans
David Collette
Jalen Moore
Henry Bolton
John Bennett
JoJo McGilaston
Sean Harris
Grayson Moore
Chris Smith
Elston Jones
Bilal Begic

Head Coach: Stew Morrill

Name

Trace Cureton
Viko Noma'aea
Darius Perkins
Shane Rector
Julion Pearre
Lew Evans
Jalen Moore
Henry Bolton il
Jake Miles
Quinn Taylor
John Middleton
Grayson Moore
Chris Smith
Alexis Dargenton
Elston Jones

Head Coach: Tim Duryea
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6-7
6-4
6-9
7-1

Wt
185
170
200
180
190
210
235
220
215
190
185
185
230
200
210
240
225

Wt
190
170
210
180
195
230
220
195
170
225
215
210
210
190
265

RS JR
JR
SO
FR

RS FR
FR

RS SR
SR
SO
SO

Hometown

Indianapolis, Ind. (Cathedral HS/Sinclair CC)

Las Vegas, Nev. (Sierra Vista Mountain HS)

Fort Myers, Fla. (Chaminade-Madonna HS/Miami Dade Coll.)
Salt Lake City, Utah (Highland, Utah)

McKinney, Texas (McKinney North)

Bountiful, Utah (Viewmont HS/Northwest Coll.)
Salt Lake City, Utah (New Hampton Prep [N.H.]/Tulsa)
Murray, Utah (Murray HS)

North Logan, Utah (Sky View HS)

Avon Park, Fla. (St. Andrew’s School [R.1.])

Palo Alto, Calif. (Pinewood School)

Dublin, Calif. (Dublin HS)

Rocklin, Calif. (Rocklin HS/Yuba CC)

North Logan, Utah (Sky View HS/Northwest Nazarene)
Sacramento, Cadlif. (Center HS/Yuba CC)
Goodyear, Ariz. (Millennium HS)

Sarajevo, Bosnia-Herzegovina (Trecca Gimnazija)

Hometown

Indianapolis, Ind./Cathedral HS/Sinclair CC

Las Vegas, Nev./Sierra Vista Mountain HS

Fort Myers, Fla./Chaminade-Madonna HS/Miami Dade College
Bronx, N.Y./South Kent School (Conn.)/Miami Dade College
McKinney, Texas/McKinney North HS

Salt Lake City, Utah/New Hampton Prep (N.H.)/Tulsa
North Logan, Utah/Sky View HS

Avon Park, Fla./St. Andrew’s School (R.1.)
Morgan, Utah/Morgan HS

Houston, Texas/Langham Creek HS

Atlantic City, N.J./Holy Spirits HS

North Logan, Utah/Sky View HS/Northwest Nazarene University
Sacramento, Calif./Center HS/Yuba College
Fort-de-France, Martinique//Laramie County CC
Goodyear, Ariz./Millennium HS




